
North Texas (9-3 , 7-1) -vs- Rice (1-11 , 1-7)
11/25/2017 at Houston, Texas (Rice Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time:    End of Game: 3:11 p.m   Duration: -
Referee: Jonathan Noli   Line Judge: Scott Held   Side Judge: Maurice Pierre   Umpire: Gregory Adams
Back Judge: Michael Bailey   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Gary Calip   Field Judge: David Sherwood
Temperature: 77   Wind: 6 S   Weather: Humidity 56%

Date: 11/25/2017
Site: Houston, Texas (Rice Stadium)
Attendance: 17,956

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
NT 7 17 3 3 30
RICE 7 7 0 0 14

Qtr Time Scoring Play NT RICE
1st 08:39 RICE - DOUGLAS, B. 75 yd interception (HARRISON, Will kick) 0 7
1st 05:17 NT - SMITH, Nic 13 yd run (MOORE, Trevor kick), 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP 3:22 7 7
2nd 11:58 NT - BUSSEY, Rico 51 yd pass from FINE, Mason (MOORE, Trevor kick) 9 plays, 88 yards, TOP 3:02 14 7
2nd 09:35 NT - DARDEN, Jaelon 81 yd punt return (MOORE, Trevor kick) 21 7
2nd 07:17 RICE - SMALLS, Miklo 52 yd run (HARRISON, Will kick), 5 plays, 75 yards, TOP 2:18 21 14
2nd 00:55 NT - MOORE, Trevor 44 yd field goal 11 plays, 48 yards, TOP 6:22 24 14
3rd 03:30 NT - MOORE, Trevor 19 yd field goal 11 plays, 55 yards, TOP 4:57 27 14
4th 02:56 NT - MOORE, Trevor 43 yd field goal 9 plays, 54 yards, TOP 3:09 30 14



Team Statistics NT RICE
FIRST DOWNS 25 13
    Rushing 13 10
    Passing 11 3
    Penalty 1 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 188 175
    Attempts 44 42
    Avg. Per Rush 4.3 4.2
    Rushing TDs 1 1
    Yards Gained 226 199
    Yds. Lost 38 24
NET YARDS Passing 195 107
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 18-25-1 6-16-1
    Avg. / Att. 7.8 6.7
    Avg. / Comp. 10.8 17.8
    TDs 1 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 383 282
    Plays 69 58
    Avg. / Play 5.6 4.9
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 3-20 5-40
PUNTS-YARDS 4-161 4-201
    Avg. / Punt 40.2 50.2
    Net / Punt 37.5 29.0
    Inside 20 0 2
    50+ Yards 0 2
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 2 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-437 3-195
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 62.4 65.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 42.9 45.0
    Touchbacks 4 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-85-1 2-11-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 42.5 5.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-20-0 3-57-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 20.0 19.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 1-75-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 32:12 27:48
        1st Quarter 10:20 4:40
        2nd Quarter 9:24 5:36
        3rd Quarter 4:57 10:03
        4th Quarter 7:31 7:29
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 11 4 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 4
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 0-1
        Touchdowns 1-2 0-1
        Field Goals 1-2 0-1
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-18 4-28
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 3-3 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

North Texas Rice

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
FINE, Mason 18 25 195 1 1 51 4
Totals 18 25 195 1 1 51 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
SMALLS, Miklo 6 16 107 0 1 46 3
Totals 6 16 107 0 1 46 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
SMITH, Nic 26 181 3 178 1 16 6.8
JOHNSON, Evan 6 30 1 29 0 10 4.8
TUCKER, Andrew 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2.0
FINE, Mason 9 15 30 -15 0 10 -1.7
Totals 44 226 38 188 1 16 4.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
SMALLS, Miklo 17 108 19 89 1 52 5.2
ESUKPA, E. 12 43 1 42 0 14 3.5
WALTER, Austin 6 19 4 15 0 11 2.5
MONTGOMERY, C. 1 10 0 10 0 10 10.0
TRAMMELL, A. 2 10 0 10 0 8 5.0
ELLERBE, N. 2 4 0 4 0 3 2.0
WELLS III, R. 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
STEWART, Samuel 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Totals 42 199 24 175 1 52 4.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
BUSSEY, Rico 3 71 1 51
SMILEY, Turner 6 59 0 14
DARDEN, Jaelon 3 22 0 12
SMITH, Kelvin 2 17 0 12
CHUMLEY, Caleb 1 10 0 10
PIRTLE, Jason 1 8 0 8
SMITH, Nic 1 4 0 4
LAWRENCE, M. 1 4 0 4
Totals 18 195 1 51

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
CEPHUS, Aaron 2 50 0 46
ELLERBE, N. 1 28 0 28
TRAMMELL, A. 1 17 0 17
SMITH, Parker 1 7 0 7
WRIGHT, Lance 1 5 0 5
Totals 6 107 0 46

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
PATTERSON, B. 4 161 40.2 49 0 0 0
Totals 4 161 40.2 49 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
FOX, Jack 4 201 50.2 52 2 0 2
Totals 4 201 50.2 52 2 0 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

DARDEN, Jaelon 2 85 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHNSON, Evan 0 0 0 1 20 20 0 0 0
JENKINS, Eric 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 85 81 1 20 20 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

TRAMMELL, A. 2 11 9 3 57 30 0 0 0
DOUGLAS, B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 75 75
Total 2 11 9 3 57 30 1 75 75

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
MOORE, Trevor 2nd 00:55 44 GOOD
MOORE, Trevor 3rd 03:30 19 GOOD
MOORE, Trevor 4th 02:56 43 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
MOORE, Trevor 7 437 4 0 62.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
FOX, Jack 3 195 2 0 65.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
North Texas Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
EJIYA, E.J. 10 2 12 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — 1
MCCLAIN, K. 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
PRESTON, Ashton 4 — 4 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
HALL, Kemon 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
GARNER, Brandon 3 — 3 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
YOUNG, Roderick 2 1 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
FLUSCHE, Andy 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
MUHAMMAD, K. 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
WHEELER, Joshua 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
SANDERS, Makyle 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
HAMILTON, L. 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
KRASNIQI, Tony 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
JENKINS, Eric 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
DAVIS, Tyreke — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
BROOKS, Nate 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TAUAALO, T.J. — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
OZOUGWU, Joe 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ROBINSON, T. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
MCDONALD, C. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DAVIS, Jake 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
JOHNSON, Ti. 1 — 1 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
NOVIL, Dion 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 43 10 53 6.0/24 3.0/18 — —/— 1-0 1 — 2

Rice Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
ELLERBEE, E. 5 3 8 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
NWAKAMMA, M. 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
WOMAC, Brian 6 — 6 3.0/22 2.0/21 — —/— - — — 1
WHITE, Destri 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
CLARK, Jorian 4 1 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
IBE, J.T. 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ROBERT, Houston 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
WILKINS, Roe 4 — 4 3.0/9 2.0/7 — —/— - — — —
ABERCRUMBIA, Z. 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ELLIS, D Angelo 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
NYAKWOL, George 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ADAMS, Myles 2 — 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
GORDON, Preston — 2 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
DOUGLAS, B. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-75 — — —
CUMMINGS, Josh 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
GREEN, D.J. — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
PHAN, Jae — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
GARCIA, Elijah — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
HANUSA, Parker 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 47 16 63 9.0/35 4.0/28 — —/— 1-75 4 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
North Texas

Rice

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st NT20 15:00 KO NT40 12:56 PUNT 4-20 2:04
1st NT25 11:50 PUNT RICE38 08:39 INT 7-37 3:11
1st NT25 08:39 KO RICE00 05:17 TD 9-75 3:22
1st NT19 03:09 PUNT NT20 01:26 PUNT 3-1 1:43
2nd NT12 15:00 PUNT RICE00 11:58 TD 9-88 3:02
2nd RICE00 09:35 PUNT RICE00 09:35 TD 0-0 0:00
2nd NT25 07:17 KO RICE27 00:55 FG 11-48 6:22
3rd NT43 08:27 DOWNS RICE02 03:30 FG 11-55 4:57
4th NT16 12:58 DOWNS NT33 11:20 PUNT 4-17 1:38
4th NT23 09:08 DOWNS NT15 07:28 PUNT 3-(-8) 1:40
4th NT20 06:05 INT RICE26 02:56 FG 9-54 3:09
4th RICE35 01:04 DOWNS RICE39 00:00 HALF 2-(-4) 1:04

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st RICE20 12:56 PUNT RICE26 11:50 PUNT 3-6 1:06
1st NT00 08:39 INT NT00 08:39 TD 0-0 0:00
1st RICE25 05:17 KO RICE34 03:09 PUNT 3-9 2:08
1st RICE43 01:26 PUNT RICE39 00:00 PUNT 3-(-4) 1:26
2nd RICE25 11:58 KO RICE29 09:35 PUNT 3-4 2:23
2nd RICE25 09:35 KO NT00 07:17 TD 5-75 2:18
2nd RICE16 00:51 KO RICE35 00:00 HALF 4-19 0:51
3rd RICE30 14:55 KO NT43 08:27 DOWNS 10-27 6:28
3rd RICE29 03:24 KO NT16 12:58 DOWNS 12-55 5:26
4th RICE30 11:20 PUNT NT23 09:08 DOWNS 5-47 2:12
4th RICE49 07:28 PUNT NT37 06:05 INT 3-14 1:23
4th RICE25 02:45 KO RICE35 01:04 DOWNS 7-10 1:41



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Rice wins toss, defers to second halfRICE ball on RICE35.FOX, Jack kickoff 65 yards to the NT0, JOHNSON, Evan return 20 yards to the NT20
(NYAKWOL, George;PHAN, Jae).
 

 

 

 

North Texas at 15:00
1st and 10 at NT20 FINE, Mason pass complete to SMILEY, Turner for 11 yards to the NT31, 1ST DOWN NT.
1st and 10 at NT31 SMITH, Nic rush for 2 yards to the NT33 (ABERCRUMBIA, Z.).
2nd and 8 at NT33 FINE, Mason pass complete to SMILEY, Turner for 7 yards to the NT40.
3rd and 1 at NT40 TUCKER, Andrew rush for no gain to the NT40 (WILKINS, Roe).
4th and 1 at NT40 PATTERSON, B. punt 49 yards to the RICE11, TRAMMELL, A. return 9 yards to the RICE20 (SANDERS,

Makyle;DAVIS, Tyreke).
Total 4 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 2:04

North Texas at 15:00
1st and 10 at NT20 FINE, Mason pass complete to SMILEY, Turner for 11 yards to the NT31, 1ST DOWN NT.
1st and 10 at NT31 SMITH, Nic rush for 2 yards to the NT33 (ABERCRUMBIA, Z.).
2nd and 8 at NT33 FINE, Mason pass complete to SMILEY, Turner for 7 yards to the NT40.
3rd and 1 at NT40 TUCKER, Andrew rush for no gain to the NT40 (WILKINS, Roe).
4th and 1 at NT40 PATTERSON, B. punt 49 yards to the RICE11, TRAMMELL, A. return 9 yards to the RICE20 (SANDERS,

Makyle;DAVIS, Tyreke).
Total 4 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 2:04

Rice at 12:56
1st and 10 at RICE20 RICE drive start at 12:56.
1st and 10 at RICE20 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 5 yards to the RICE25 (BROOKS, Nate).
2nd and 5 at RICE25 WALTER, Austin rush for loss of 4 yards to the RICE21 (PRESTON, Ashton).
3rd and 9 at RICE21 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to 0F.
4th and 9 at RICE21 PENALTY NT offside (ROBINSON, T.) 5 yards to the RICE26.
4th and 4 at RICE26 FOX, Jack punt 49 yards to the NT25, fair catch by DARDEN, Jaelon.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

Rice at 12:56
1st and 10 at RICE20 RICE drive start at 12:56.
1st and 10 at RICE20 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 5 yards to the RICE25 (BROOKS, Nate).
2nd and 5 at RICE25 WALTER, Austin rush for loss of 4 yards to the RICE21 (PRESTON, Ashton).
3rd and 9 at RICE21 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to 0F.
4th and 9 at RICE21 PENALTY NT offside (ROBINSON, T.) 5 yards to the RICE26.
4th and 4 at RICE26 FOX, Jack punt 49 yards to the NT25, fair catch by DARDEN, Jaelon.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

North Texas at 11:50
1st and 10 at NT25 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 11:50.
1st and 10 at NT25 FINE, Mason pass complete to DARDEN, Jaelon for 11 yards to the NT36, 1ST DOWN NT (IBE, J.T.;GORDON,

Preston).
1st and 10 at NT36 SMITH, Nic rush for 3 yards to the NT39 (WOMAC, Brian).
2nd and 7 at NT39 FINE, Mason pass complete to BUSSEY, Rico for 9 yards to the NT48, 1ST DOWN NT (DOUGLAS, B.).
1st and 10 at NT48 SMITH, Nic rush for 12 yards to the RICE40, 1ST DOWN NT (IBE, J.T.).
1st and 10 at RICE40 FINE, Mason pass complete to CHUMLEY, Caleb for 10 yards to the RICE30, 1ST DOWN NT (ELLIS, D Angelo).
1st and 10 at RICE30 SMITH, Nic rush for 16 yards to the RICE14 (ELLERBEE, E.), PENALTY NT holding (WOODWORTH, Elex) 10 yards

to the RICE40, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at RICE40 FINE, Mason rush for 2 yards to the RICE38 (HANUSA, Parker).
2nd and 18 at RICE38 FINE, Mason pass intercepted by DOUGLAS, B. at the RICE25, DOUGLAS, B. return 75 yards to the NT0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:39.
Total 7 plays, 37 yardsTime of Possession: 3:11

North Texas at 11:50
1st and 10 at NT25 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 11:50.
1st and 10 at NT25 FINE, Mason pass complete to DARDEN, Jaelon for 11 yards to the NT36, 1ST DOWN NT (IBE, J.T.;GORDON,

Preston).
1st and 10 at NT36 SMITH, Nic rush for 3 yards to the NT39 (WOMAC, Brian).
2nd and 7 at NT39 FINE, Mason pass complete to BUSSEY, Rico for 9 yards to the NT48, 1ST DOWN NT (DOUGLAS, B.).
1st and 10 at NT48 SMITH, Nic rush for 12 yards to the RICE40, 1ST DOWN NT (IBE, J.T.).
1st and 10 at RICE40 FINE, Mason pass complete to CHUMLEY, Caleb for 10 yards to the RICE30, 1ST DOWN NT (ELLIS, D Angelo).
1st and 10 at RICE30 SMITH, Nic rush for 16 yards to the RICE14 (ELLERBEE, E.), PENALTY NT holding (WOODWORTH, Elex) 10 yards

to the RICE40, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at RICE40 FINE, Mason rush for 2 yards to the RICE38 (HANUSA, Parker).
2nd and 18 at RICE38 FINE, Mason pass intercepted by DOUGLAS, B. at the RICE25, DOUGLAS, B. return 75 yards to the NT0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:39.
Total 7 plays, 37 yardsTime of Possession: 3:11

Rice at 08:39
1st and GOAL at NT03 HARRISON, Will kick attempt good.



1st and GOAL at RICE35 FOX, Jack kickoff 65 yards to the NT0, touchback.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

 

 

 

 

 

North Texas 0-7 Rice

North Texas at 08:39
1st and 10 at NT25 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 08:39.
1st and 10 at NT25 SMITH, Nic rush for 4 yards to the NT29 (ELLERBEE, E.).
2nd and 6 at NT29 FINE, Mason pass complete to SMITH, Kelvin for 12 yards to the NT41, 1ST DOWN NT (WHITE, Destri).
1st and 10 at NT41 SMITH, Nic rush for 6 yards to the NT47 (ELLERBEE, E.).
2nd and 4 at NT47 SMITH, Nic rush for 16 yards to the RICE37, 1ST DOWN NT (WHITE, Destri).
1st and 10 at RICE37 JOHNSON, Evan rush for 9 yards to the RICE28 (ROBERT, Houston).
2nd and 1 at RICE28 JOHNSON, Evan rush for 5 yards to the RICE23, 1ST DOWN NT (ADAMS, Myles).
1st and 10 at RICE23 SMITH, Nic rush for 5 yards to the RICE18 (WHITE, Destri;NWAKAMMA, M.).
2nd and 5 at RICE18 FINE, Mason pass complete to SMITH, Kelvin for 5 yards to the RICE13, 1ST DOWN NT (WOMAC, Brian).
1st and 10 at RICE13 SMITH, Nic rush for 13 yards to the RICE0, 1ST DOWN NT, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:17.
1st and GOAL at RICE03 MOORE, Trevor kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at NT35 MOORE, Trevor kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, touchback.
Total 9 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 3:22

North Texas 7-7 Rice

Rice at 05:17
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 05:17.
1st and 10 at RICE25 ELLERBE, N. rush for 1 yard to the RICE26 (EJIYA, E.J.).
2nd and 9 at RICE26 ELLERBE, N. rush for 3 yards to the RICE29 (EJIYA, E.J.).
3rd and 6 at RICE29 SMALLS, Miklo pass complete to WRIGHT, Lance for 5 yards to the RICE34 (MCCLAIN, K.).
4th and 1 at RICE34 FOX, Jack punt 51 yards to the NT15, DARDEN, Jaelon return 4 yards to the NT19 (NYAKWOL, George).
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:08

Rice at 05:17
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 05:17.
1st and 10 at RICE25 ELLERBE, N. rush for 1 yard to the RICE26 (EJIYA, E.J.).
2nd and 9 at RICE26 ELLERBE, N. rush for 3 yards to the RICE29 (EJIYA, E.J.).
3rd and 6 at RICE29 SMALLS, Miklo pass complete to WRIGHT, Lance for 5 yards to the RICE34 (MCCLAIN, K.).
4th and 1 at RICE34 FOX, Jack punt 51 yards to the NT15, DARDEN, Jaelon return 4 yards to the NT19 (NYAKWOL, George).
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:08

North Texas at 03:09
1st and 10 at NT19 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 03:09.
1st and 10 at NT19 SMITH, Nic rush for 3 yards to the NT22 (ELLERBEE, E.).
2nd and 7 at NT22 FINE, Mason pass complete to SMILEY, Turner for 78 yards to the RICE0, PENALTY RICE offside off-setting,

PENALTY NT personal foul off-setting, NO PLAY.
2nd and 7 at NT22 SMITH, Nic rush for loss of 2 yards to the NT20 (WILKINS, Roe).
3rd and 9 at NT20 FINE, Mason pass incomplete to RUTHERFORD, O. (ELLIS, D Angelo).
4th and 9 at NT20 PATTERSON, B. punt 37 yards to the RICE43, fair catch by TRAMMELL, A..
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

North Texas at 03:09
1st and 10 at NT19 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 03:09.
1st and 10 at NT19 SMITH, Nic rush for 3 yards to the NT22 (ELLERBEE, E.).
2nd and 7 at NT22 FINE, Mason pass complete to SMILEY, Turner for 78 yards to the RICE0, PENALTY RICE offside off-setting,

PENALTY NT personal foul off-setting, NO PLAY.
2nd and 7 at NT22 SMITH, Nic rush for loss of 2 yards to the NT20 (WILKINS, Roe).
3rd and 9 at NT20 FINE, Mason pass incomplete to RUTHERFORD, O. (ELLIS, D Angelo).
4th and 9 at NT20 PATTERSON, B. punt 37 yards to the RICE43, fair catch by TRAMMELL, A..
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

Rice at 01:26
1st and 10 at RICE43 RICE drive start at 01:26.
1st and 10 at RICE43 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to WALTER, Austin (HALL, Kemon).
2nd and 10 at RICE43 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 3 yards to the RICE46 (HAMILTON, L.).
3rd and 7 at RICE46 SMALLS, Miklo sacked for loss of 7 yards to the RICE39 (JOHNSON, Ti.).
4th and 14 at RICE39 FOX, Jack punt 49 yards to the NT12, fair catch by DARDEN, Jaelon.
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:26

Rice at 01:26
1st and 10 at RICE43 RICE drive start at 01:26.
1st and 10 at RICE43 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to WALTER, Austin (HALL, Kemon).
2nd and 10 at RICE43 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 3 yards to the RICE46 (HAMILTON, L.).
3rd and 7 at RICE46 SMALLS, Miklo sacked for loss of 7 yards to the RICE39 (JOHNSON, Ti.).
4th and 14 at RICE39 FOX, Jack punt 49 yards to the NT12, fair catch by DARDEN, Jaelon.
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:26



North Texas at 00:00
1st and 10 at NT12 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 00:00.

 

 

 

 

 

North Texas at 00:00
1st and 10 at NT12 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 00:00.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at NT12 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at NT12 FINE, Mason pass incomplete to SMITH, Nic, QB hurry by HANUSA, Parker.
2nd and 10 at NT12 SMITH, Nic rush for 8 yards to the NT20 (NWAKAMMA, M.).
3rd and 2 at NT20 FINE, Mason pass complete to PIRTLE, Jason for 8 yards to the NT28, 1ST DOWN NT (NWAKAMMA, M.), PENALTY

RICE offside declined.
1st and 10 at NT28 SMITH, Nic rush for 6 yards to the NT34 (CLARK, Jorian).
2nd and 4 at NT34 SMITH, Nic rush for 6 yards to the NT40, 1ST DOWN NT (IBE, J.T.).
1st and 10 at NT40 FINE, Mason pass incomplete to BUSSEY, Rico, QB hurry by GORDON, Preston.
2nd and 10 at NT40 JOHNSON, Evan rush for 10 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN NT (NWAKAMMA, M.).
1st and 10 at NT50 JOHNSON, Evan rush for loss of 1 yard to the NT49 (CLARK, Jorian;GARCIA, Elijah).
2nd and 11 at NT49 FINE, Mason pass complete to BUSSEY, Rico for 51 yards to the RICE0, 1ST DOWN NT, TOUCHDOWN, clock

11:58.
1st and GOAL at RICE03 MOORE, Trevor kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at NT35 MOORE, Trevor kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, touchback.
Total 9 plays, 88 yardsTime of Possession: 3:02

North Texas 14-7 Rice

Rice at 11:58
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 11:58.
1st and 10 at RICE25 WALTER, Austin rush for 3 yards to the RICE28 (JENKINS, Eric).
2nd and 7 at RICE28 TRAMMELL, A. rush for 2 yards to the RICE30 (HALL, Kemon).
3rd and 5 at RICE30 SMALLS, Miklo rush for loss of 1 yard to the RICE29 (HAMILTON, L.).
4th and 6 at RICE29 FOX, Jack punt 52 yards to the NT19, DARDEN, Jaelon return 81 yards to the RICE0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:35.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 2:23

Rice at 11:58
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 11:58.
1st and 10 at RICE25 WALTER, Austin rush for 3 yards to the RICE28 (JENKINS, Eric).
2nd and 7 at RICE28 TRAMMELL, A. rush for 2 yards to the RICE30 (HALL, Kemon).
3rd and 5 at RICE30 SMALLS, Miklo rush for loss of 1 yard to the RICE29 (HAMILTON, L.).
4th and 6 at RICE29 FOX, Jack punt 52 yards to the NT19, DARDEN, Jaelon return 81 yards to the RICE0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:35.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 2:23

North Texas at 09:35
1st and GOAL at RICE03 MOORE, Trevor kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at NT35 MOORE, Trevor kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, touchback.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

North Texas 21-7 Rice

Rice at 09:35
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 09:35.
1st and 10 at RICE25 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to CEPHUS, Aaron.
2nd and 10 at RICE25 WALTER, Austin rush for 4 yards to the RICE29 (HALL, Kemon).
3rd and 6 at RICE29 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 6 yards to the RICE35 (HAMILTON, L.), PENALTY RICE holding (GODBER, Peter) 10 yards

to the RICE19, NO PLAY.
3rd and 16 at RICE19 SMALLS, Miklo pass complete to ELLERBE, N. for 28 yards to the RICE47, 1ST DOWN RICE (HALL, Kemon).
1st and 10 at RICE47 STEWART, Samuel rush for 1 yard to the RICE48 (GARNER, Brandon).
2nd and 9 at RICE48 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 52 yards to the NT0, 1ST DOWN RICE, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:17.
1st and GOAL at NT03 HARRISON, Will kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at RICE35 FOX, Jack kickoff 65 yards to the NT0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 2:18

North Texas 21-14 Rice

North Texas at 07:17
1st and 10 at NT25 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 07:17.
1st and 10 at NT25 SMITH, Nic rush for no gain to the NT25 (ELLERBEE, E.;ABERCRUMBIA, Z.).
2nd and 10 at NT25 SMITH, Nic rush for 2 yards to the NT27 (NWAKAMMA, M.), PENALTY RICE face mask (GODBER, Peter) 15 yards

to the NT42, 1ST DOWN NT.
1st and 10 at NT42 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at NT42 FINE, Mason sacked for loss of 10 yards to the NT32 (WOMAC, Brian).
2nd and 20 at NT32 FINE, Mason pass complete to SMILEY, Turner for 14 yards to the NT46 (ELLIS, D Angelo;WHITE, Destri).
3rd and 6 at NT46 FINE, Mason pass complete to DARDEN, Jaelon for 12 yards to the RICE42, 1ST DOWN NT (ROBERT, Houston).
1st and 10 at RICE42 FINE, Mason pass complete to DARDEN, Jaelon for loss of 1 yard to the RICE43 (ELLERBEE, E.;GORDON,

Preston).
2nd and 11 at RICE43 SMITH, Nic rush for 15 yards to the RICE28, 1ST DOWN NT (ROBERT, Houston).



1st and 10 at RICE28 PENALTY NT false start (LAWRENCE, M.) 5 yards to the RICE33.
1st and 15 at RICE33 FINE, Mason sacked for loss of 5 yards to the RICE38 (WILKINS, Roe).
2nd and 20 at RICE38 FINE, Mason sacked for loss of 2 yards to the RICE40 (WILKINS, Roe).
3rd and 22 at RICE40 FINE, Mason pass complete to SMILEY, Turner for 13 yards to the RICE27 (CUMMINGS, Josh).
4th and 9 at RICE27 Timeout Rice, clock 01:01.
4th and 9 at RICE27 MOORE, Trevor field goal attempt from 44 GOOD, clock 00:55.
1st and GOAL at NT35 MOORE, Trevor kickoff 49 yards to the RICE16, TRAMMELL, A. return 0 yards to the RICE16.
Total 11 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 6:22

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, NT ball on NT35.MOORE, Trevor kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, TRAMMELL, A. return 30 yards to the RICE30
(ROBINSON, T.).
 

 

North Texas 24-14 Rice

Rice at 00:51
1st and 10 at RICE16 RICE drive start at 00:51.
1st and 10 at RICE16 MONTGOMERY, C. rush for 10 yards to the RICE26, 1ST DOWN RICE (PRESTON, Ashton).
1st and 10 at RICE26 Timeout Rice, clock 00:31.
1st and 10 at RICE26 ESUKPA, E. rush for 4 yards to the RICE30 (OZOUGWU, Joe).
2nd and 6 at RICE30 Timeout Rice, clock 00:24.
2nd and 6 at RICE30 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 2 yards to the RICE32.
3rd and 4 at RICE32 ESUKPA, E. rush for 3 yards to the RICE35 (EJIYA, E.J.;YOUNG, Roderick).
4th and 1 at RICE35 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 0:51

Rice at 00:51
1st and 10 at RICE16 RICE drive start at 00:51.
1st and 10 at RICE16 MONTGOMERY, C. rush for 10 yards to the RICE26, 1ST DOWN RICE (PRESTON, Ashton).
1st and 10 at RICE26 Timeout Rice, clock 00:31.
1st and 10 at RICE26 ESUKPA, E. rush for 4 yards to the RICE30 (OZOUGWU, Joe).
2nd and 6 at RICE30 Timeout Rice, clock 00:24.
2nd and 6 at RICE30 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 2 yards to the RICE32.
3rd and 4 at RICE32 ESUKPA, E. rush for 3 yards to the RICE35 (EJIYA, E.J.;YOUNG, Roderick).
4th and 1 at RICE35 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 0:51

Rice at 14:55
1st and 10 at RICE30 RICE drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at RICE30 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 6 yards to the RICE36 (EJIYA, E.J.).
2nd and 4 at RICE36 ESUKPA, E. rush for 4 yards to the RICE40, 1ST DOWN RICE (EJIYA, E.J.).
1st and 10 at RICE40 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 7 yards to the RICE47 (YOUNG, Roderick).
2nd and 3 at RICE47 WELLS III, R. rush for 4 yards to the NT49, 1ST DOWN RICE (EJIYA, E.J.).
1st and 10 at NT49 ESUKPA, E. rush for no gain to the NT49 (FLUSCHE, Andy).
2nd and 10 at NT49 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 10 yards to the NT39, 1ST DOWN RICE (GARNER, Brandon).
1st and 10 at NT39 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 3 yards to the NT36 (EJIYA, E.J.;FLUSCHE, Andy).
2nd and 7 at NT36 ESUKPA, E. rush for 1 yard to the NT35 (EJIYA, E.J.).
3rd and 6 at NT35 ESUKPA, E. rush for 3 yards to the NT32 (WHEELER, Joshua;MCCLAIN, K.).
4th and 3 at NT32 PENALTY RICE false start (WELLS III, R.) 5 yards to the NT37.
4th and 8 at NT37 SMALLS, Miklo sacked for loss of 6 yards to the NT43 (EJIYA, E.J.).
Total 10 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 6:28

Rice at 14:55
1st and 10 at RICE30 RICE drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at RICE30 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 6 yards to the RICE36 (EJIYA, E.J.).
2nd and 4 at RICE36 ESUKPA, E. rush for 4 yards to the RICE40, 1ST DOWN RICE (EJIYA, E.J.).
1st and 10 at RICE40 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 7 yards to the RICE47 (YOUNG, Roderick).
2nd and 3 at RICE47 WELLS III, R. rush for 4 yards to the NT49, 1ST DOWN RICE (EJIYA, E.J.).
1st and 10 at NT49 ESUKPA, E. rush for no gain to the NT49 (FLUSCHE, Andy).
2nd and 10 at NT49 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 10 yards to the NT39, 1ST DOWN RICE (GARNER, Brandon).
1st and 10 at NT39 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 3 yards to the NT36 (EJIYA, E.J.;FLUSCHE, Andy).
2nd and 7 at NT36 ESUKPA, E. rush for 1 yard to the NT35 (EJIYA, E.J.).
3rd and 6 at NT35 ESUKPA, E. rush for 3 yards to the NT32 (WHEELER, Joshua;MCCLAIN, K.).
4th and 3 at NT32 PENALTY RICE false start (WELLS III, R.) 5 yards to the NT37.
4th and 8 at NT37 SMALLS, Miklo sacked for loss of 6 yards to the NT43 (EJIYA, E.J.).
Total 10 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 6:28

North Texas at 08:27
1st and 10 at NT43 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 08:27.
1st and 10 at NT43 FINE, Mason pass incomplete to BUSSEY, Rico (ELLIS, D Angelo).
2nd and 10 at NT43 SMITH, Nic rush for 4 yards to the NT47 (CLARK, Jorian).
3rd and 6 at NT47 FINE, Mason pass complete to SMILEY, Turner for 10 yards to the RICE43, 1ST DOWN NT.
1st and 10 at RICE43 SMITH, Nic rush for 15 yards to the RICE28, 1ST DOWN NT (CLARK, Jorian).
1st and 10 at RICE28 SMITH, Nic rush for 5 yards to the RICE23 (ABERCRUMBIA, Z.).
2nd and 5 at RICE23 JOHNSON, Evan rush for 3 yards to the RICE20 (ABERCRUMBIA, Z.).



3rd and 2 at RICE20 SMITH, Nic rush for 11 yards to the RICE9, 1ST DOWN NT (ELLERBEE, E.).
1st and GOAL at RICE09 FINE, Mason pass complete to SMILEY, Turner for 4 yards to the RICE5 (ELLIS, D Angelo).
2nd and GOAL at RICE05 SMITH, Nic rush for 2 yards to the RICE3 (GREEN, D.J.;ELLERBEE, E.).
3rd and GOAL at RICE03 FINE, Mason rush for 1 yard to the RICE2 (WHITE, Destri).
4th and GOAL at RICE02 MOORE, Trevor field goal attempt from 19 GOOD, clock 03:30.
1st and GOAL at NT35 MOORE, Trevor kickoff 63 yards to the RICE2, TRAMMELL, A. return 27 yards to the RICE29 (SANDERS, Makyle).
Total 11 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 4:57

 

 

 

 

North Texas 27-14 Rice

Rice at 03:24
1st and 10 at RICE29 RICE drive start at 03:24.
1st and 10 at RICE29 WALTER, Austin rush for 11 yards to the RICE40, 1ST DOWN RICE.
1st and 10 at RICE40 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to CEPHUS, Aaron (HALL, Kemon), PENALTY RICE illegal participation 5 yards to

the RICE35, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at RICE35 ESUKPA, E. rush for 14 yards to the RICE49 (PRESTON, Ashton).
2nd and 1 at RICE49 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to SMITH, Parker.
3rd and 1 at RICE49 ESUKPA, E. rush for 3 yards to the NT48, 1ST DOWN RICE (EJIYA, E.J.).
1st and 10 at NT48 SMALLS, Miklo pass complete to SMITH, Parker for 7 yards to the NT41 (PRESTON, Ashton).
2nd and 3 at NT41 WALTER, Austin rush for no gain to the NT41 (MCCLAIN, K.).
3rd and 3 at NT41 ESUKPA, E. rush for 5 yards to the NT36, 1ST DOWN RICE (EJIYA, E.J.).
1st and 10 at NT36 PENALTY RICE false start (DILL, Joseph) 5 yards to the NT41.

Rice at 03:24
1st and 10 at RICE29 RICE drive start at 03:24.
1st and 10 at RICE29 WALTER, Austin rush for 11 yards to the RICE40, 1ST DOWN RICE.
1st and 10 at RICE40 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to CEPHUS, Aaron (HALL, Kemon), PENALTY RICE illegal participation 5 yards to

the RICE35, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at RICE35 ESUKPA, E. rush for 14 yards to the RICE49 (PRESTON, Ashton).
2nd and 1 at RICE49 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to SMITH, Parker.
3rd and 1 at RICE49 ESUKPA, E. rush for 3 yards to the NT48, 1ST DOWN RICE (EJIYA, E.J.).
1st and 10 at NT48 SMALLS, Miklo pass complete to SMITH, Parker for 7 yards to the NT41 (PRESTON, Ashton).
2nd and 3 at NT41 WALTER, Austin rush for no gain to the NT41 (MCCLAIN, K.).
3rd and 3 at NT41 ESUKPA, E. rush for 5 yards to the NT36, 1ST DOWN RICE (EJIYA, E.J.).
1st and 10 at NT36 PENALTY RICE false start (DILL, Joseph) 5 yards to the NT41.

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 15 at NT41 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 15 at NT41 SMALLS, Miklo pass complete to TRAMMELL, A. for 17 yards to the NT24, 1ST DOWN RICE (MCCLAIN, K.).
1st and 10 at NT24 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to ESUKPA, E..
2nd and 10 at NT24 TRAMMELL, A. rush for 8 yards to the NT16 (MCDONALD, C.).
3rd and 2 at NT16 WALTER, Austin rush for 1 yard to the NT15 (EJIYA, E.J.).
4th and 1 at NT15 ESUKPA, E. rush for loss of 1 yard to the NT16 (YOUNG, Roderick).
Total 12 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 5:26

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 15 at NT41 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 15 at NT41 SMALLS, Miklo pass complete to TRAMMELL, A. for 17 yards to the NT24, 1ST DOWN RICE (MCCLAIN, K.).
1st and 10 at NT24 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to ESUKPA, E..
2nd and 10 at NT24 TRAMMELL, A. rush for 8 yards to the NT16 (MCDONALD, C.).
3rd and 2 at NT16 WALTER, Austin rush for 1 yard to the NT15 (EJIYA, E.J.).
4th and 1 at NT15 ESUKPA, E. rush for loss of 1 yard to the NT16 (YOUNG, Roderick).
Total 12 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 5:26

North Texas at 12:58
1st and 10 at NT16 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 12:58.
1st and 10 at NT16 SMITH, Nic rush for 10 yards to the NT26, 1ST DOWN NT (ROBERT, Houston).
1st and 10 at NT26 FINE, Mason pass complete to SMITH, Nic for 4 yards to the NT30.
2nd and 6 at NT30 JOHNSON, Evan rush for 3 yards to the NT33 (NWAKAMMA, M.).
3rd and 3 at NT33 FINE, Mason pass incomplete to BUSSEY, Rico (GORDON, Preston).
4th and 3 at NT33 PATTERSON, B. punt 37 yards to the RICE30, fair catch by TRAMMELL, A..
Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 1:38

North Texas at 12:58
1st and 10 at NT16 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 12:58.
1st and 10 at NT16 SMITH, Nic rush for 10 yards to the NT26, 1ST DOWN NT (ROBERT, Houston).
1st and 10 at NT26 FINE, Mason pass complete to SMITH, Nic for 4 yards to the NT30.
2nd and 6 at NT30 JOHNSON, Evan rush for 3 yards to the NT33 (NWAKAMMA, M.).
3rd and 3 at NT33 FINE, Mason pass incomplete to BUSSEY, Rico (GORDON, Preston).
4th and 3 at NT33 PATTERSON, B. punt 37 yards to the RICE30, fair catch by TRAMMELL, A..
Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 1:38

Rice at 11:20
1st and 10 at RICE30 RICE drive start at 11:20.
1st and 10 at RICE30 SMALLS, Miklo pass complete to CEPHUS, Aaron for 46 yards to the NT24, 1ST DOWN RICE (MCCLAIN, K.).



1st and 10 at NT24 SMALLS, Miklo rush for no gain to the NT24 (FLUSCHE, Andy).
2nd and 10 at NT24 ESUKPA, E. rush for 1 yard to the NT23 (KRASNIQI, Tony;TAUAALO, T.J.).
3rd and 9 at NT23 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to CEPHUS, Aaron.
4th and 9 at NT23 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to CEPHUS, Aaron.
Total 5 plays, 47 yardsTime of Possession: 2:12

 

 

 

 

Rice at 11:20
1st and 10 at RICE30 RICE drive start at 11:20.
1st and 10 at RICE30 SMALLS, Miklo pass complete to CEPHUS, Aaron for 46 yards to the NT24, 1ST DOWN RICE (MCCLAIN, K.).
1st and 10 at NT24 SMALLS, Miklo rush for no gain to the NT24 (FLUSCHE, Andy).
2nd and 10 at NT24 ESUKPA, E. rush for 1 yard to the NT23 (KRASNIQI, Tony;TAUAALO, T.J.).
3rd and 9 at NT23 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to CEPHUS, Aaron.
4th and 9 at NT23 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to CEPHUS, Aaron.
Total 5 plays, 47 yardsTime of Possession: 2:12

North Texas at 09:08
1st and 10 at NT23 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 09:08.
1st and 10 at NT23 SMITH, Nic rush for loss of 1 yard to the NT22 (WOMAC, Brian).
2nd and 11 at NT22 FINE, Mason pass complete to LAWRENCE, M. for 4 yards to the NT26 (NWAKAMMA, M.).
3rd and 7 at NT26 FINE, Mason sacked for loss of 11 yards to the NT15 (WOMAC, Brian).
4th and 18 at NT15 PATTERSON, B. punt 38 yards to the RICE47, TRAMMELL, A. return 2 yards to the RICE49 (DAVIS, Jake).
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

North Texas at 09:08
1st and 10 at NT23 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 09:08.
1st and 10 at NT23 SMITH, Nic rush for loss of 1 yard to the NT22 (WOMAC, Brian).
2nd and 11 at NT22 FINE, Mason pass complete to LAWRENCE, M. for 4 yards to the NT26 (NWAKAMMA, M.).
3rd and 7 at NT26 FINE, Mason sacked for loss of 11 yards to the NT15 (WOMAC, Brian).
4th and 18 at NT15 PATTERSON, B. punt 38 yards to the RICE47, TRAMMELL, A. return 2 yards to the RICE49 (DAVIS, Jake).
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Rice at 07:28
1st and 10 at RICE49 RICE drive start at 07:28.
1st and 10 at RICE49 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 9 yards to the NT42 (KRASNIQI, Tony).
2nd and 1 at NT42 ESUKPA, E. rush for 5 yards to the NT37, 1ST DOWN RICE (MUHAMMAD, K.).
1st and 10 at NT37 SMALLS, Miklo pass intercepted by JENKINS, Eric at the NT0, JENKINS, Eric return 0 yards to the NT0,

touchback, QB hurry by EJIYA, E.J..
Total 3 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

Rice at 07:28
1st and 10 at RICE49 RICE drive start at 07:28.
1st and 10 at RICE49 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 9 yards to the NT42 (KRASNIQI, Tony).
2nd and 1 at NT42 ESUKPA, E. rush for 5 yards to the NT37, 1ST DOWN RICE (MUHAMMAD, K.).
1st and 10 at NT37 SMALLS, Miklo pass intercepted by JENKINS, Eric at the NT0, JENKINS, Eric return 0 yards to the NT0,

touchback, QB hurry by EJIYA, E.J..
Total 3 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

North Texas at 06:05
1st and 10 at NT20 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 06:05.
1st and 10 at NT20 SMITH, Nic rush for 16 yards to the NT36, 1ST DOWN NT (IBE, J.T.).
1st and 10 at NT36 FINE, Mason rush for 10 yards to the NT46, 1ST DOWN NT, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at NT46 SMITH, Nic rush for 10 yards to the RICE44, 1ST DOWN NT (IBE, J.T.).
1st and 10 at RICE44 FINE, Mason rush for 2 yards to the RICE42 (ELLERBEE, E.).
2nd and 8 at RICE42 FINE, Mason pass complete to BUSSEY, Rico for 11 yards to the RICE31, 1ST DOWN NT (WOMAC, Brian).
1st and 10 at RICE31 FINE, Mason rush for loss of 2 yards to the RICE33 (ADAMS, Myles).
2nd and 12 at RICE33 Timeout Rice, clock 03:17.
2nd and 12 at RICE33 SMITH, Nic rush for 7 yards to the RICE26 (CLARK, Jorian).
3rd and 5 at RICE26 Timeout Rice, clock 03:08.
3rd and 5 at RICE26 FINE, Mason pass incomplete to SMILEY, Turner (ELLIS, D Angelo).
4th and 5 at RICE26 QB hurry by WOMAC, Brian.
4th and 5 at RICE26 MOORE, Trevor field goal attempt from 43 GOOD, clock 02:56.
1st and GOAL at NT35 MOORE, Trevor kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, touchback.
Total 9 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 3:09

North Texas 30-14 Rice

Rice at 02:45
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 02:45.
1st and 10 at RICE25 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 1 yard to the RICE26 (NOVIL, Dion).
2nd and 9 at RICE26 SMALLS, Miklo pass complete to CEPHUS, Aaron for 4 yards to the RICE30 (MUHAMMAD, K.).
3rd and 5 at RICE30 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 10 yards to the RICE40, 1ST DOWN RICE.
1st and 10 at RICE40 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to WALTER, Austin, QB hurry by DAVIS, Tyreke.
2nd and 10 at RICE40 SMALLS, Miklo sacked for loss of 5 yards to the RICE35 (GARNER, Brandon).
3rd and 15 at RICE35 Timeout Rice, clock 01:43.



3rd and 15 at RICE35 SMALLS, Miklo rush for no gain to the RICE35 (WHEELER, Joshua).
4th and 15 at RICE35 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to TRAMMELL, A..
Total 7 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

 

 

Rice at 02:45
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 02:45.
1st and 10 at RICE25 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 1 yard to the RICE26 (NOVIL, Dion).
2nd and 9 at RICE26 SMALLS, Miklo pass complete to CEPHUS, Aaron for 4 yards to the RICE30 (MUHAMMAD, K.).
3rd and 5 at RICE30 SMALLS, Miklo rush for 10 yards to the RICE40, 1ST DOWN RICE.
1st and 10 at RICE40 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to WALTER, Austin, QB hurry by DAVIS, Tyreke.
2nd and 10 at RICE40 SMALLS, Miklo sacked for loss of 5 yards to the RICE35 (GARNER, Brandon).
3rd and 15 at RICE35 Timeout Rice, clock 01:43.
3rd and 15 at RICE35 SMALLS, Miklo rush for no gain to the RICE35 (WHEELER, Joshua).
4th and 15 at RICE35 SMALLS, Miklo pass incomplete to TRAMMELL, A..
Total 7 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

North Texas at 01:04
1st and 10 at RICE35 NORTH TEXAS drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at RICE35 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the RICE37.
2nd and 12 at RICE37 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the RICE39.
3rd and 14 at RICE39 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:04

North Texas 30-14 Rice


